503037739 10/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3084338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLEEPIO LIMITED	07/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG HEALTH LTD
Street Address:	60-62 COMMERCIAL STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E1 6LT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC
Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAME-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART L. GITLER
SIGNATURE:	/slg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=changeofname#page1.tif

PATENT 503037739 REEL: 034052 FRAME: 0914

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number:	06780612		
Existing company name:	SLEEPIO LIMITED		
At an Annual General Meeting* / General meeting* (*delete as appropriate) of the members of the above named company, duly convened and held at: 60-62 COMMERCIAL STREET, LONDON, E1 6LT, UK			
On the 18th	day ofJuly 20_14		
That the name of the company be changed to: New name: BIG HEALTH LTD			
*Director / secretary / CIC Mareceiver manager / receiver, (*delete as appropriate)	anager (if appropriate) / administrator / administrative receiver / on behalf of the company.		
Notes:			
	by PLC's or private companies who choose to hold Annual general meetings for the purpose of a special resolution.		
 A copy of the resolute being passed. 	tion must be delivered to Companies House within 15 days of it		

• A fee of £10 is required to change the name (cheques made payable to "Companies

Please provide the name and address to which the certificate is to be sent.

Have you checked whether the name is available at www.companieshouse.gov.uk?

House").

RECORDED: 10/28/2014

PATENT REEL: 034052 FRAME: 0915